WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/9/2025 thru  12/9/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-035913 12/09/2025 00:32: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 00 BLOCK W COMMERCIAL ST
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-035914 12/09/2025 00:34: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 200 BLOCK BRIDGEFORTH DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-035924 12/09/2025 00:50: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 200 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-035929 12/09/2025 01:39: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-035934 12/09/2025 02:26: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-035935 12/09/2025 02:36: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-035945 12/09/2025 02:58: SUSPICIOUS PERSON BERRYVILLE AVE/ ROSS ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

25-035956 12/09/2025 05:45: DISABLED VEHICLE MIDDLE RD/ VALLEY AVE
DISABLED VEHICLE

25-035960 12/09/2025 07:55: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 2200 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

25-035969 12/09/2025 09:52: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

25-035982 12/09/2025 11:48: POLICE INFORMATION 1300 BLOCK RAMSEUR LN
POLICE INFORMATION



25-035983

25-035985

25-035989

25-035990

25-035992

25-035993

25-035999

25-036002

25-036005

25-036007

25-036008

25-036010

25-036012

25-036013

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12:14:

12:40:

13:07:

13:20:

13:46:

14:04:

14:42:

15:00:

15:009:

15:28:

15:37:

15:58:

16:34:

16:46:

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

LARCENY
LARCENY

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

LARCENY
LARCENY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
LARCENY

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

100 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

500 BLOCK JEFFERSON ST

300 BLOCK AVONCT

S CAMERON ST/ E PALL MALL ST

500 BLOCK ALLSTON CIR

200 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST



25-036015

25-036017

25-036019

25-036027

25-036028

25-036033

25-036034

25-036035

25-036037

25-036040

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

12/09/2025

Total Number of Calls:

17:04:

17:20:

17:31:

18:41:

19:44:

21:55:

22:00:

22:01:

22:42:

23:58:

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

LARCENY
LARCENY

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOMESTIC
ASSAULT - DELAYED

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

MENTAL PERSON
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

35

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

500 BLOCK AMHERST ST

500 BLOCK ALLSTON CIR

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

800 BLOCK WHITTIER AVE

900 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2900 BLOCK SORRELL CT

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN

W PICCADILLY ST/ N WASHINGTON ST
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